### TUVNORD

## Certificate

TÜVNORD
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

IATF 16949

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

**IATF 16949:2016** (1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Evidence of conformity with the above standard has been furnished and is certified for

Diehl Metal India Pvt. Ltd. S. No. 255, Hissa No. 1/8, Hinjawadi, Taluka-Mulshi Pune – 411057, Maharashtra India

**USI: P5C2TN** 

Scope

#### Design and manufacturing of synchronizer rings

without product design responsibility (according to section 8.3)

with the remote functions according to appendix and Extended Manufacturing Site Diehl Metal India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 2, S. No. 255/1, Hinjawadi, Taluka-Mulshi, Pune – 411057, Maharashtra, India. USI: T5C2NS

IATF Registration No. 0512530 Issue date: 2024-04-22 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 150088 Expiry date: 2027-04-21



Visit our database to verify the validity of

Essen, 2024-04-22

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 1 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23

### **TUV**NORD

# Certificate

Appendix to IATF Registration No. 0512530 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 150088

IATF 16949:2016 (1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Remote Functions	Function
Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG	Information technologies
Diehl Metall Schmiedetechnik	Process design
Heinrich-Diehl-Straße 9	Product design
90552 Röthenbach a.d. Pegnitz	
Germany	
USI: 62ZGXM	

End of the List

Essen, 2024-04-22

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com

